# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan G. Drachman	05/14/2008
Grant Risdon	05/21/2008
Ezogelin Oflazoglu	05/14/2008
May Kung Sutherland	05/09/2008
Timothy` S. Lewis	05/15/2008
Eric Sievers	05/13/2008
Alan F. Wahl	05/28/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seattle Genetics, Inc.
Street Address:	21823 30th Drive SE
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12101785	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)527-4133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

425 527-4132 Phone:

rholmes@seagen.com Email: Correspondent Name: Seattle Genetics, Inc. Address Line 1: 21823 30th Drive SE

Address Line 4: Bothell, WASHINGTON 98021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0033-00123US

> **PATENT REEL: 021043 FRAME: 0967**

500556342

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roxanne J. Holmes
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 018891-002340US

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

0033-00123US

WHEREAS, Jonathan G. Drachman, Grant Risdon, Ezogelin Oflazoglu, May Kung Sutherland, Alan Wahl, Timothy S. Lewis, and Eric Sievers, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified applications for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHODS OF TREATING NEOPLASTIC DISEASE,

AUTOIMMUNE AND INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS

Filing Date: April 11, 2008

Application No.: 12/101,785;

WHEREAS, Seattle Genetics, located at 21823 - 30th Dr. S.E., Bothell, WA 98021, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assig Dated: <u>つら入れる</u>	nors have signed their names on the dates indicated.  Jonathan G. Drachman
STATE OF Washington )	
COUNTY OF Snohomish ) ss.	
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with	before me,Amy L. Olofson, personally appeared a to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) in instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed wher signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon ent.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
AMY L. OLOFSON  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF WASHINGTON  COMMISSION EXPIRES  OCTOBER 9, 2010	Amy L. Olofson, NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: October 09, 2010	
Dated:	
	Grant Risdon
STATE OF Washington ) ss.  COUNTY OF )	
appeared <u>Grant Risdon</u> , personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with	efore me,, personally is to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) him instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed s/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon lent.
M. Commission Francisco	, NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	

Assignment US Application Serial No.: 12/101,785 Page 2 of 5

Assignment

US Application Serial No.: 12/101,785

Page 2 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:					
			Jona	than G. Drachman	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Washington ) ) Snohomish )	SS.			
Jonathan G. to be the person w the same in his/her behalf of which the	<u>Drachman</u> , per hose name is subscr	rsonally kn ibed to the and that by	own to me (or prowithin instrument, within instrument, whis/her signature	ved to me on the basis of and acknowledged to i	_, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence) me that he/she executed erson, or the entity upon
			Amy L. Old	ofson, NOTARY PUBL	IC
My Commission E	Expires: October 09, 2	<u>2010</u>			
Dated: <u>05 24</u>	V-08		GAVC	Grant Risdon	
STATE OF COUNTY OF _	Washington ) s	8.			
appeared <u>Grant I</u> to be the person we the same in his/her	Risdon , pe vhose name is subscr	ersonally kn ibed to the , and that b	own to me (or pro within instrument y his/her signature	ved to me on the basis of and acknowledged to	, personally of satisfactory evidence; me that he/she executed erson, or the entity upor
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.				
				, NOTARY PU	BLIC
My Commission I	Expires:				

US Application Serial No Page 3 of 5	o.: 12/101,785			
Dated: 14 May 0	8	Fay L S Ezogelin Of	lazoglu	
STATE OF W	Vashington )			
	) ss. Snohomish )			
to be the person whose the same in his/her author	May 14, 2008, but the with prized capacity, and that by his on acted, executed the instruments.	iin instrument, and ackr /her signature on the ins	nowledged to me that he/s	she executed
WITNESS my hand and  AMY L. OL  NOTARY  STATE OF WA  COMMISSION  OCTOBER	LOFSON PUBLIC ASHINGTON NEXPIRES R 9, 2010	Amy L. Olofson, NC	Alofom OTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires	s: <u>October 09, 2010</u>			
Dated:	<i>[6</i> 2	May Kung S	utherland	
STATE OF W	Vashington ) ) ss.			
	Snohomish )			
Kung Sutherland, person whose name is subscrib	nally known to me (or proved bed to the within instrument, sity, and that by his/her signate executed the instrument.	to me on the basis of s and acknowledged to	satisfactory evidence) to t me that he/she executed	the person the same in
AMY L. OLOFS NOTARY PUBLI STATE OF WASHING COMMISSION EXPIR OCTOBER 9, 20	ON CON CONTRACT CONTR	Amy L. Olofson, NO	Olofon DTARY PUBLIC	

My Commission Expires: October 09, 2010

US Application Serial No.: 12/101,785 Page 4 of 5
Dated: 05-15-2008 Timothy S. Lewis
STATE OF Washington )
COUNTY OF Snohomish )
On May 15, 2008, before me, Amy L. Olofson, personally appeared Timothy S. Lewis, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  AMY L. OLOFSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 9, 2010 Amy L. Olofson, NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: October 09, 2010
Dated: 13 May 08 Eric Sievers
STATE OF Washington )
COUNTY OF Snohomish )
On May 13,000, before me, Amy L. Olofson, personally appeared <u>Eric Sievers</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

AMY L. OLOFSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 9, 2010

*うこうこうけんしゅうしょうしゅうしゅうしゅう* 

OCTOBER 9, 2010 My Commission Expires 2010 . Amy L. Olofson, NOTARY PUBLIC

Assignment US Application Serial No.: 12/101,785 Page 5 of 5
$\wedge$
Dated: 5 08
STATE OF Washington )
) ss. COUNTY OF King )
on <u>May 20, 2008</u> , before me, <u>Nina M. Young</u> , personally appeared <u>Alan Wahl</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official sealming  Music M. Young  Seattle  NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 06/03/2008**